
Historical versions of the placename of the township of  

Selside and Whitwell 
 

     Spelling                    Date              Source 

 

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations for 

Historic Placename Sources 

 

 

SELSIDE    

Selesat(e) 1190-1210  

1196,  

1217-30  

Cockers 

FF 

Cockers 
Selesete  1196  Kend ii, 116 

Selset(e)  1360  

1361  

1591  

Kend i, 224 

Cl, Ipm 

PR(K) 

  -sett(e) 1361, 1523, 

1560, 1605  
 
FF 

  (-als. Selside)  1635  FF 

Selsat(e)  
 

 

Selsath 

1241  

1283, 1376 

1436  

1332        

Kend ii, 118  

Ipm  

Kend, i, 240 

SR 
Selsacht  1337  SR 

Selshed(e) 
 

     et freq to  

1435, 1459,   

1475  

1574 

Kend i, 240-1 

Pat 

Rent 212 

Selsed(e)  
 

 

Selsid(e), -syd(e)  
 

 
    et freq to 

1439  

1553  

1591-1610  

1543  

1556 

1558  

1657  ,   

Pat 

Kend i, 242 

PR(K) (freq) 

FF 

Kend i, 92 

PR(K)  
Comm 

        (-Hall)   1671    

1777   

Fleming, 

M 
    -said 1563 RichWill 

   

WHITWELL   
Quite-, Qwite-, 
Qwytewell(e)  

 

1190-1210  

1212  

 

Cockers 

Cur (p), 
 1246  

1247  

1332  

Kend, 

Ipm 

SR 

Whit-, Whytwell 

 

 
    et freq 

1241-6  

1393  

1475  

1639  

Kend i, 293 

FF 

Pat 

WilsonL 

White-, Whytewell(e) 
 

 

 
    et freq to  

1256  
1287-90  

1292  

1337 

1354 

Ass 1 

Fees 

Ass 

SR  

Misc 

Whittewell 1461  Pat 

https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

